			Docket No.: KBC#: ASMC 143.1
DRM PTO-1595 (Modified) lev. 6-93)	07-0	5-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1994-97 LegalStar			Patent and Trademark Office
08/REV02 Tab settings ✦ ✦ ✦ ▼			<b>, , ,</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	f Patent 1017	67715	.ached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Mark T. Cranna	,	Name <sup>,</sup> Amer	rican Saw & Manufacturing Comp <b>an</b> y
	121/an		2
	$\mathcal{A}/\mathcal{O}/\mathcal{O}$	Internal Addre	
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>		- 00 - 00 - 00
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Addres	ss: 301 Chestnut Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	P.O. Box 504	
	2	City: East Lo	ngmeadow State: MA ZIP: 01028-01
□ Other		City. Last Do	State. MA ZIP.
Execution Date: June 21, 2001		- Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):	7/880	627
If this document is being filed toge	- /	on, the execution dat	te of the application is: June 21, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	€ #41	B. Pater	nt No.(s)
-	Additional numbers att	tached?	X No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	om correspondence	tached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	tached?	X No
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and address of party to who concerning document should be mainted and concerning document shoul</li></ul>	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 0 Kather	No of applications and patents involved:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m</li> <li>Name: Mark D. Giarratana</li> </ul>	om correspondence nailed:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed credited of	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mark D. Giarratana</u> Internal Address: <u>Cummings &amp; L</u>	om correspondence nailed: .ockwood	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed credited of	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mark D. Giarratana</u> Internal Address: <u>Cummings &amp; L</u> Street Address: <u>Granite Square, 7</u>	om correspondence nailed: .ockwood	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed credited of	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account</li> <li>ed to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mark D. Giarratana</u> Internal Address: <u>Cummings &amp; L</u>	om correspondence nailed: .ockwood	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 o Enclosed credited o Authorize	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account</li> <li>ed to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be management should be management and the strength of the stren</li></ul>	om correspondence nailed: .ockwood	tached?       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37 0         X       Enclosed credited c         Authorize         8. Deposit account	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account</li> <li>ed to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be management should be management and the strength of the stren</li></ul>	om correspondence nailed: oockwood 700 State Street State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06509</u>	tached?       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37 0         X       Enclosed credited c         Authorize         8. Deposit account	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account</li> <li>ed to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mark D. Giarratana</u> Internal Address: <u>Cummings &amp; L</u> Street Address: <u>Granite Square, 7</u> <u>P.O. Box 1960</u> City: <u>New Haven</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	om correspondence hailed: hockwood 700 State Street State: CTZIP: 06509 DO NO	tached?       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37 0)         X       Enclosed credited c         Authorize         8. Deposit accounts         50-1631	<ul> <li>☑ No</li> <li>of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00</li> <li>Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account</li> <li>ed to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Mark D. Giarratana Internal Address: Cummings & L Street Address: Cummings & L Street Address: Granite Square, 7 P.O. Box 1960 City: New Haven S 702/2001 LAUELLER 00000126 09886627 FC:581 40,00 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	om correspondence hailed: hockwood 700 State Street State: CTZIP: 06509 DO NO	tached?       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37 0)         X       Enclosed credited c         Authorize         8. Deposit accounts         50-1631	■ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account ed to be charged to deposit account unt number: orrect and any attached copy is a true copy
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Mark D. Giarratana</u> Internal Address: <u>Cummings &amp; L</u> Street Address: <u>Granite Square, 7</u> <u>P.O. Box 1960</u> City: <u>New Haven</u> Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	om correspondence hailed: hockwood 700 State Street State: CTZIP: 06509 DO NO	tached?       Yes         6. Total number         7. Total fee (37 0)         X       Enclosed credited c         Authorize         8. Deposit accounts         50-1631	No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u> - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account ed to be charged to deposit account unt number:

## ATTORNEY DOCKET: 010211.0046

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we/I the undersigned,

Mark T. Cranna, residing at 150 Parker Road, Somers, Connecticut 06071 (insert full name(s) and post office addresses of inventors)

(hereinafter "Assignor"), who, have/has created an invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## STRUCTURAL SAW BLADE

(insert title of invention)

(check one)

- said application for U.S. Letters Patent having been executed on even date herewith, and which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/218,897, filed July 18, 2000.
- said application for U.S. Letters Patent has been filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ as Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

AMERICAN SAW & MANUFACTURING COMPANY, a Corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 301 Chestnut Street, P.O. Box 504, East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01028-0504

(insert full name(s) and post office addresses of assignee)

(hereinafter, "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

We authorize Assignee to apply for and receive any and all Letters Patent for such protection in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, but without charge to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June 21,2001

Signature of sole or first inventor:

(Witness) D. Subardhame (Witness) Mary D. Bradway

.HrtLib1:367246.1 06/19/01